BOX ASSIGNMENTS	00 00	•	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
eli entre de la companya de la comp La companya de la co	09-27-200	'C ON		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	Т.	/ THE	REOF.	order i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	ー ローアンプスちょうか	2		
1. People Co., Ltd 3.	_	2. Mycal Crate Co.	, Ltd.	
9-1	9-02	6.		
7.		8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	IVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	ED? ∐YES ⊠NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) NAME: KONAMI SPORTS CORI		OIP	<u> </u>	
ADDRESS: 4-10-1, Higashi-Shin		apan (SEP 192	000 (2)	
		apan NO	المجالة	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		NO MACENA	AK'S	
	<u>cument</u> for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Ass	ianment sianed by differ	rent inventors is one
document)		·		
) -	WHOLE PART INTE	REST EXE	C. DATE: September 5	, 2002
☐ ☐ ORIGINAL ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	L		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE		WITH: (NOTE: IF DA	TES ON DECLARATION	ON AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	<u>ry</u> !)	,		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1
09/783,591 277155				
	5 Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6.			<u></u>
	Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		ATS 0 = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22	102			
\$				
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
D 077455	VM 0070410	NUMBER: 03-397		1 077455
P 277155 MATTER NO.	VN-0072-US CLIENT REF.	UNDER ORDER N dup, sheet not require		277155 MATTER NO.
9. To the best of my knowledge				
the original document.	and belief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and come	ct and any attached cop	y is a frue copy of
		ur————————————————————————————————————		
j			pages including this	
Lating 17	Letter Mahi		ments and document	3
Signature Signature		(do not file dup. Co	ver sneety	
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry	•			
Reg. No. 28458		Date: Septembe	r 19, 2002	
Atty/Sec: gjp/mhn	TEL: (703) 905-2161	FAX: (703) 905-2500		
1	FILE WITH PTO RETUI	RN RECEIPT (PAT	-103A)	
09/26/2002 GTON11 00000082 033975	09783591			
01 FC \ 581 40.00 CH	J			
\				
5	/			
Docùment3			PATE	ENT PAT-114X 5/02

REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE OF PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION(S)

WHEREAS, 1) People Co., Ltd. and 2) Mycal Create Co., Ltd. are co-owners of the following United States Patent Application:

Inventor(s): Yasuhiro SHITAN Application No. 09/783,591

Filing Date: February 15, 2001

Title: Caloric Value Calculation Device

by virtue of an assignment from the inventor executed on January 4, 2001 and recorded

on February 15, 2001, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel

011558 , Frame 0005, and

WHEREAS, People Co., Ltd. changed its name to KONAMI SPORTS CORPORATION, duly organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at:

KONAMI SPORTS CORPORATION 4-10-1, Higashi-Shinagawa Shinagawa-ku Tokyo, Japan

and

WHEREAS, Mycal Create Co., Ltd., one of the co-owners, wishes to assign its entire right, title and interest to KONAMI SPORTS CORPORATION for adequate consideration received from KONAMI SPORTS CORPORATION,

Mycal Create Co., Ltd. acknowledges that adequate consideration has been received and

does hereby sell, assign and transer its entire right, title and interest in, to and under

PATENT REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0956 said Patent Application.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to KONAMI SPORTS CORPORATION, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

representing Mycal Create Co., Ltd. (ASSIGNOR)

Name: Norio Hirasawa Title: [President

September 5, 2012 Date: [

RECORDED: 09/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0957